TAVCCA VEHICLE INDEX 2020

MAKE YEAR MODEL OWNER STATE MAKE YEAR MODEL OWNER STATE

This index of vehicles has been compiled using data from the TAVCCA 2020 Membership Directory. For privacy reasons, personal information has been omitted but owners’ contact details can be
referenced via the Membership Directory.

Vehicle descriptions have been collected from data provided by the eight TAVCCA Member clubs. Because each club has its own convention of make/model descriptors, the syntax of data has been
“merged” to provide logical sorting of models. E.g. Ford Model T, Model T Ford or Ford T is now sorted as Ford - Model T. If the make/model description of your vehicle is incorrect, please contact your
club registrar to correct future inaccuracies.

We encourage the use of this resource to facilitate communication and sharing between members.

MAKE YEAR MODEL OWNER STATE MAKE YEAR MODEL OWNER STATE
AC (Auto Carrier) 1908 @ Cycle car Dynes Vic Argyll 1908 14/16hp McNeil SA
AC (Auto Carrier) 1914 | Cycle car Bridge Qld Argyll 1911 Adams NSW
Adler 1909 @ APX (Parts) Sypher Qld Argyll 1912  Tourer 15hp Gibson Qld
Adler 1914 | (u/r) Newman NSW Argyll 1912 Poland SA
Adler 1914 Gotley NSW Ariel 1904 Motorcycle Baxter NSW
Aerocar 1907 @ Model D Tourer Hall Tas Aries 1909 Gomm Vic
AJS 1915 @ Motorcycle Cowie Vic Aries Aster 1910 Denman SA
AKD 1911 Motorcycle Cocker NZ Armstrong Whitworth | 1910 B1 Tourer Arnold Qld
AKD 1913 = Motorcycle Laubsch SA Armstrong Whitworth = 1911 Tulloch NSW
AKD 1913  Motorcycle Laubsch SA Armstrong Whitworth = 1911 Kirkby NSW
AKD 1914  Motorcycle Bendeich NSW Arno 1912  Motor Cycle Burke NSW
AKD 1914 Motorcycle Cocker NZ Aussie 1905 Motor Cycle Woolley ACT
Albion 1908  Lorry Holmes NSW Austin 1909 15hp Gregory Vic
Albion 1910 Wolfgang NSW Austin 1909 Walker NSW
Albion 1911  Twin Cyl Tourer Carmichael WA Austin 1910 15hp Gregory Vic
Albion 1911 Holmes NSW Austin 1910 15hp Nye Vic
Albion 1916 = A10 General Service Truck Cove Vic Austin 1910 15hp Viertes Wells Vic
Alldays & Onions 1906 = 10/12hp Clippingdale Tas Austin 1910 @ 15hp Vitesse (Tourer) O'Doherty Vic
Alldays & Onions 1906 @ 2 seater Revell NSW Austin 1910 7hp James Flood Sports Matthews Vic
Alldays & Onions 1908 Tourer Larsen Qld Austin 1910 Roadster Cook WA
Alldays & Onions 1911 Ferguson Vic Austin 1911  15hp (u/r) Nye Vic
Alldays & Onions 1913 Schofield Qld Austin 1911 Martin NSW
American La France 1917 Maden Vic Austin 1912 10/12hp Guthrie Qld
American Underslung 1911 Graham NSW Austin 1912 Heeney NSW
ANA JAP 1915 @ Motorcycle Jennings SA Austin 1912 Kinnear NSW
Arcade JAP 1915 Motorcycle Radloff SA Austin 1912 Robinson Vic
Argyll 1902 Smith Vic Austin 1913 10/12hp Roadster Pyle WA
Argyll 1905 10hp Twin McNeil SA Austral 1914 Sides Vic
Argyll 1906 @ 16/20 Hill NSW B&B 1916 Motorcycle Allen SA
Argyll 1906 Steer NSW B&B 1917 @ Motorcycle Hall Tas
Argyll 1906 Smith Vic Baker Electric 1911 Hackshall Qld
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Baker Electric
Bayard

Bebe Peugeot
Bedelia

Beeston Humber
Beeston Humber
Bell

Belsize

Belsize

Belsize

Belsize

Belsize

Belsize

Bentall

Benz

Benz

Benz

Benz
Benz
Berliet
Berliet
Berliet
Bessemer
Black
Black
Black
Bradbury
Brasier
Briton
Briton
Briton
Brown
Brush
Brush
Brush
Brush
Brush
Brush
Brush
Brush
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YEAR MODEL

1912

1910 AC-4C Roadster
1913

1910 = Cyclecar

1907 | 30hp

1908 @ 20hp

1912 = Motorcycle
1908 14/16hp Tourer
1909 | 14/16hp Tourer
1909 = Model 15

1909

1913 Model O 15.9hp
1915 10/12hp Roadster
1905 Coupe

1898

1899 = Comfortable
1900

1911  8/18

1916

1911 = Sporting Torpedo
1911

1911

1915  Bus

1905

1908 @ Model 30 Delivery Van
1909

1911 @ Motorcycle
1913

1910

1913

1914

1903 Motorcycle
1907 @ Model B

1908 @ Model B Runabout
1908

1909 D28

1909 D28

1909 = Model BC (u/r)
1910 D26

1910 D26

OWNER

Lane
Fletcher
McKibbin
Briggs
Sinclair
Denman
Filtness
Wilson
Hollis
LeBusque
Doughty
Shaw
Hollis
Banks-Smith
Vinall
Drake
Motor Museum
of WA
Dubois
Wards
Esmore
McLean
Fairchild
Russell
Duffy
Holden
Ruge
Froud
Parsell
Harris
Harris
Ironside
Clarke
Donges
McCallum
Clarke
McDonald
McDonald
Williams
Lamond
Daley

STATE

NSW
Qld
Vic
WA
Vic
SA
SA
Vic
Vic
SA
NSW
Qld
Vic
Vic
SA
Vic
WA

Vic
NSW
Vic
Tas
Vic
Vic
NSW
NSW
Vic
NSW
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
SA
Qld
WA
SA
SA
SA
Vic
NSW
Vic

MAKE

Brush
Brush
Brush
Brush
Brush
Brush
Brush
Brush
Brush
Brush
Brush
Brush
Brush
Brush
Brush
Brush
Brush
Brush
Brush
Brush
Brush
BSA

BSA

BSA

BSA

BSA
BSA
BSA
BSA
BSA
BSA
Buick
Buick
Buick
Buick
Buick
Buick
Buick
Buick
Buick

YEAR

1910
1910
1910
1910
1910
1910
1910
1910
1910
1910
1910
1911
1911
1911
1911
1911
1911
1911
1911
1912
1912
1908
1908
1909
1910

1910
1913
1913
1915
1915
1916
1906
1906
1907
1909
1909
1910
1910
1910
1910

MODEL

Model D

Model D

Model D (u/r)
Model D Roadster
Model E

Model E Runabout
Model E24
Runabout

Liberty

Model F

Model F

Model F Roadster
Model F Runabout
Runabout

Model F
Runabout
Motorcycle
Motorcycle
Tourer

Car

Car 15/20
Motorcycle
Tourer
Motorcycle
Motorcycle
Motorcycle
Model F
Tourer
Model F
Model F

(u/r)

148 (u/r)

2 cyl

C14 Roadster

OWNER

McDougall
Washbourne
Johnson
Hawkins
McDonald
Kirkwood
Lamond
Lindsay
Miller
Kroll
Payne
McDonald
Donges
Donges
Ransley
Dixon
Paynter
Weir
Wolfgang
Stanley
Fardon
Bremner
Gillott
Hogg
Motor Museum
of WA
Courtney
Kerr

Kerr
Coillet
Ward
Jennings
May
Sorensen
Tuckey
Berg
Ainsworth
Quigley
Barnard
Farnell
Teasdale

STATE

Vic
Vic
Vic
Tas
SA
WA
NSW
Vic
NSW
Qld
Vic
SA
Qld
Qld
Tas
WA
WA
NSW
NSW
Vic
WA
NSW
NSW
Vic
WA

ACT
WA
WA
Vic
Vic
SA
Vic
Qld
SA
Vic
WA
Vic
Vic
Qld
WA
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Buick 1910 = Model 10 May Vic Buick 1916 Andrews NSW
Buick 1910 Model 10 Tourer Holding Vic Buick 1916 Burke NSW
Buick 1910 @ Model 14 Roadster Arnold Qld Buick 1916 Burke NSW
Buick 1910 = Model 14B May Vic Buick 1916 Garrod NSW
Buick 1910 Gillott NSW Buick 1916 McFeeters NSW
Buick 1911 Model 32 u/r Murfett Vic Buick 1916 Crittenden Qld
Buick 1911 Worboys NSW Buick 1916 Milton SA
Buick 1912 Model 29 Neilson Vic Buick 1916 Thege Vic
Buick 1912 Weekes NSW Buick 1916 Fewson WA
Buick 1912 Milton SA Buick 1917 @ D34 Roadster Leemhuis ACT
Buick 1913  EX 25 Esmore Vic Buick 1917 Blythe NSW
Buick 1913  Model 24 Roadster Broun Tas Buick 1917 Salter NSW
Buick 1913 = Model 25 Fernie Vic Buick 1918 E Six 44 Raodster Kathage Qld
Buick 1913 Burke NSW Buick 1918 | E45 Barnard Vic
Buick 1913 Fagan SA Buick 1918 Roadster Charman WA
Buick 1913 Love Vic Buick 1918 @ Tourer Nicholson WA
Buick 1913 Jones WA Buick 1918 Burke NSW
Buick 1914 | B25 (u/r) Barnard Vic Buick 1918 Salter NSW
Buick 1914  BX25 Tourer Nicholson WA Buick 1918 Laycock SA
Buick 1914 C24 Roadster Teasdale WA Buick 1918 May WA
Buick 1914 = Coupe Hard top Coyle WA Buick 1918 May WA
Buick 1914 EX25 Bartlett SA Burrell 1912 Jarrett Vic
Buick 1914 = Model 4 Truck Russell WA Cadillac 1903 Model A Battersby Qld
Buick 1914 Hermann NSW Cadillac 1903 Page NSW
Buick 1914 Price WA Cadillac 1903 Rumble NSW
Buick 1914 Thompson WA Cadillac 1904 Model B Stevens SA
Buick 1915 C24 Sims Qld Cadillac 1904 Model B RE Touring Ransley Tas
Buick 1915 C25 Kathage Qld Cadillac 1904 Carter SA
Buick 1915  CX24 Collins NSW Cadillac 1905 Model F Poyser Vic
Buick 1915 CX24 Tourer Nicholson WA Cadillac 1905 Model F Tourer Holding Vic
Buick 1915 CX25 Brennan Qld Cadillac 1906 Model H Holden NSW
Buick 1915 CX25 Brooks Qld Cadillac 1906 Model K Stanbridge NSW
Buick 1915 CX25 Bartlett SA Cadillac 1906 Model K Cocker Nz
Buick 1915 @ CX25 Tourer Nicholson WA Cadillac 1906 = Model K McNeil SA
Buick 1915  Tourer McLennan WA Cadillac 1906 Model K Broun Tas
Buick 1915 Milton SA Cadillac 1906 | Tulip Bodied Tourer Briggs WA
Buick 1915 Corlette WA Cadillac 1906 Walker Vic
Buick 1916 = Buick u/r Rahill Vic Cadillac 1907 Model K Battersby Qld
Buick 1916 | D46 (u/r) Berg Vic Cadillac 1907 Model M Provan Vic
Buick 1916 @ DX45Roadster Brehaut Vic Cadillac 1908 @2 Seater Ridolfi Qld
Buick 1916 | Tourer Wright Qld Cadillac 1908 Model G Holden NSW
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Cadillac 1908 @ Model S Esmore Vic Chevrolet 1916 Ballard NSW
Cadillac 1909 @ 30hp McNeil SA Chevrolet 1916 Cherry NSW
Cadillac 1909 @ Model 30 Holden NSW Chevrolet 1916 Miller NSW
Cadillac 1910 @ Model 30 Holden NSW Chevrolet 1916 Perry NSW
Cadillac 1910 = Model 30 Berg Vic Chevrolet 1917 Cherry NSW
Cadillac 1910 Davis NSW Chevrolet 1917 Gillott NSW
Cadillac 1911 Lorimer NSW Chevrolet 1917 Miller NSW
Cadillac 1911 Quarmby NSW Chevrolet 1918 = 490 Roadster Smith Vic
Cadillac 1912 = Demi Tonneau Emmerson Vic Chevrolet 1918 490 Tourer Vogel WA
Cadillac 1912 = Model 30 Emmerson Vic Chevrolet 1918 Page NSW
Cadillac 1912 ' Torpedo Emmerson Vic Chevrolet 1918 Perry NSW
Cadillac 1912  Tourer Campbell Vic Chevrolet 1918 Kellow WA
Cadillac 1913 Dunlop NSW CID 1914  Cyclecar (Parts) Sheehean SA
Cadillac 1914 Roadster Pierce Vic Clement 1901 Touring Briggs WA
Cadillac 1914 Webber WA Clement 1902 Sawyer WA
Cadillac 1915 Model 51 Touring Ransley Tas Clement 1904 @ Motorcycle Turner Vic
Cadillac 1915 | Tourer Nicholson WA Clement 1906 Schudmak Vic
Cadillac 1915 Tourer Paynter WA Clement Bayard 1911 Fulford NSW
Cadillac 1915 @ V8 "Tour coupe" Holden NSW Clement-Bayard 1904 AC2K Anderson Qld
Cadillac 1918 57 MdI A 7Pass Tr. Vogel WA Clement-Bayard 1905 @ AC2V McDonald SA
Cadillac 1918 @ 57 MdI A 7Pass Tr. Vogel WA Clement-Bayard 1908 @ 20hp Tourer McNeil SA
Cadillac 1918 Model 57 7P Holden NSW Clement-Bayard 1909 McFeeters NSW
Cadillac 1918 | Type 55 Limousine McCallum WA Clement-Bayard 1910 AB Tourer Kathage Qld
Calthorpe 1912 Byrnes Qld Clement-Bayard 1911 Andrews NSW
Calthorpe 1913 Adams NSW Clement-Bayard 1911 Johnson NSW
Carbine Jap 1912  Motorcycle Burke NSW Clement-Bayard 1911 Russell Vic
Car-Nation 1913 | Torpedo Roadster Fawdry Tas Clement-Bayard 1912 Neilson Vic
Chalmers 1913 Bendeich NSW Clement-Bayard 1913  4AL2 Mclnnes SA
Chalmers 1917 Dawson WA Clement-Bayard 1913 Reed SA
Chambers 1915 Gibbs Vic Clement-Bayard 1913 Carden Vic
Champion 1913 = Motorcycle Savory Vic Clement-Garrard 1904 Motor bicycle Fagan NSW
Chandler 1916 Smart Vic Cole 1916 8-60 Bandy Vic
Chandler 1918 Wood NSW Columbia 1902 Motorcycle Froud NSW
Chevrolet 1914 A4 Tourer Ferguson Qld Commercar 1909 @ Motorised Fire Pump Burns WA
Chevrolet 1914 | Royal Mail Roadster Schuhkraft Vic Cottin Desgoutes 1911 Kathage Qld
Chevrolet 1915 = Model H5 Holden NSW Cottin Desgoutes 1913 Edward Vic
Chevrolet 1915 Boardman NSW Crane Simplex 1916 Kirkby NSW
Chevrolet 1915 Fullwood WA Crestmobile 1901 @ Runabout Dalton Qld
Chevrolet 1916 | 490 (u/r) Scott Vic Crossley 1912 Handley Qld
Chevrolet 1916 490 Tourer Kennedy Tas Crossley 1913 Martin NSW
Chevrolet 1916 @ Baby Grand Fullwood WA Crossley 1918 Garthon NSW
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Cyklon 1907 @ Cyklonette 3 wheeler Pyle WA De Dion 1913 Wills Cooke Vic
Daimler 1909 = 38hp Roadster Thege Vic De Dion 1914 V8EQ Archibald SA
Daimler 1909 @ TB22 Campbell-Wright | Vic De Dion Bouton 1898 Trike Briggs WA
Daimler 1909 Henderson NSW De Dion Bouton 1899 Russell Vic
Daimler 1909 Ferguson Vic De Dion Bouton 1900 Model G Vis a vis Atherton WA
Daimler 1912  Tourer Smith WA De Dion Bouton 1901 VaVv McNeil SA
Daimler 1912 Nixon NSW De Dion Bouton 1901 Anderson WA
Daimler 1912 Tallents Vic De Dion Bouton 1902 K 8hp Howe-Davies UK
Daimler 1914 Edwards NSW De Dion Bouton 1903 4 seater Revell NSW
Darracq 1903 Martin NSW De Dion Bouton 1903 @ 8hp McNeil SA
Darracq 1904 = 12hp 2cyl McNeil SA De Dion Bouton 1903 8hp Model R Mutton Qld
Darracq 1904 = 12hp Runabout Ransley Tas De Dion Bouton 1903 Q Dalton Qld
Darracq 1904 McDonald SA De Dion Bouton 1903 Type Q Kerr WA
Darracq 1905 @ 15hp RE Touring Ransley Tas De Dion Bouton 1903 Love Vic
Darracq 1905 @ 8hp McKaige Tas De Dion Bouton 1903 Paynter WA
Darracq 1906 @ 30hp Touring Ransley Tas De Dion Bouton 1904 6hp McDougall Vic
Darracq 1906 = Runabout Paynter WA De Dion Bouton 1904 8hpV Mitton SA
Darracq 1906 Barker NSW De Dion Bouton 1904 Q6hp McNeil SA
Darracq 1906 Smith NSW De Dion Bouton 1904 Twin Cyl Roadster Busby WA
Darracq 1906 Wolfgang NSW De Dion Bouton 1904  V Jarick Qld
Darracq 1907 @ 10hp 2 cyl McNeil SA De Dion Bouton 1904 V McDonald SA
Darracq 1907 R McDonald SA De Dion Bouton 1904 Wood NSW
Darracq 1907 @ RE Tourer Hawkins Tas De Dion Bouton 1904 Jeremiah Qld
Darracq 1907 Martin Qld De Dion Bouton 1904 Neilson Vic
Darracq 1908 W Mullins SA De Dion Bouton 1904 Russell Vic
Darracq 1909 @ RRX 4 cyl Hill Nz De Dion Bouton 1904 Scudds Vic
Darracq 1909 @ XXA Handley Qld De Dion Bouton 1904 Tymms Vic
Darracq 1909 XXA Saggers WA De Dion Bouton 1905 AC Blake Qld
Darracq 1910 @RRX Rettig SA De Dion Bouton 1905 AL Paynter SA
Darracq 1910 Town Car Dixon WA De Dion Bouton 1905 Model Y Prentice ACT
Darracq 1910 Sawyer WA De Dion Bouton 1905 Model Z Guthrie Qld
Darracq 1911 A12 McNeil SA De Dion Bouton 1905 Model Z Martin Qld
Darracq 1911 @ C11 Limousine Hall Tas De Dion Bouton 1905 Model Z Dixon WA
Darracq 1912 Pepper WA De Dion Bouton 1905 twin McNeil SA
Darracq 1913 | 16hp Martin SA De Dion Bouton 1905 Two Seater Motor Museum WA
Darracq 1913 Tobler NSW of WA

De Dion 1901 Wilson NSW De Dion Bouton 1906 (Project) Williams Vic
De Dion 1903 Boardman NSW De Dion Bouton 1906 AL Model Hill Nz
De Dion 1903 Rainsford SA De Dion Bouton 1906 @ AL Opera Coupe Wood WA
De Dion 1911 2 cylinder Tiver SA De Dion Bouton 1906 AL Tonneau Coyle WA
De Dion 1913 # V8ED Archibald SA De Dion Bouton 1906 AL Tonneau Thomson WA
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De Dion Bouton 1906 AL Tourer Ausburn Qld Detroit Electric 1914 Brougham Motor Museum WA
De Dion Bouton 1906 @ Tourer Sorensen Qld of WA

De Dion Bouton 1907 AU Lovell NSW Diatto 1910 Dowler NSW
De Dion Bouton 1907 @ AV 2Cyl McNeil SA Diatto 1911 Bisley NSW
De Dion Bouton 1907 AX 15hp McNeil SA Dodge 1915 Tourer Burton Tas
De Dion Bouton 1907 BN Tourer Ausburn Qld Dodge 1915 McAllan SA
De Dion Bouton 1907 Bennett NSW Dodge 1915 Hill Vic
De Dion Bouton 1907 Neilson Vic Dodge 1915 Provan Vic
De Dion Bouton 1907 Scudds Vic Dodge 1915 Mahony WA
De Dion Bouton 1908 BG McNeil SA Dodge 1916 Tourer Hartl WA
De Dion Bouton 1908 Russell Vic Dodge 1916 Tourer Kuppens WA
De Dion Bouton 1909 BN Hussey Vic Dodge 1916 Tourer McDonald WA
De Dion Bouton 1909 BQ Tourer Kerr WA Dodge 1916 Bransgrove NSW
De Dion Bouton 1909 CG McDonald SA Dodge 1916 McCarthy NSW
De Dion Bouton 1909 Martin NSW Dodge 1916 Hutton SA
De Dion Bouton 1909 Weston Vic Dodge 1916 Griffiths Vic
De Dion Bouton 1910 CD Farrier Qld Dodge 1916 Pound Vic
De Dion Bouton 1910 @ CP Single Seater Hall Tas Dodge 1917 | Tourer Mclnnes SA
De Dion Bouton 1911 CS14hp Bishop SA Dodge 1917 Ballard NSW
De Dion Bouton 1913 DX Clegg Qld Dodge 1917 Wade NSW
De Dion Bouton 1913 ED McNeil SA Dodge 1917 Hill Vic
De Dion Bouton 1913 | Race About Briggs Tas Dodge 1917 Hill Vic
De Dion Bouton 1913 Clark Vic Dodge 1918 Roadster Burton Tas
De Dion Bouton 1914 Hammet Vic Dodge 1918 Vormister Qld
Deasy 1910 Tourer Stockdale WA Dodge 1918 Braunack SA
Delage 1908 @ Model G McBeth Vic Dodge 1918 Fagan SA
Delage 1909 CDTypel Denman SA Dodge 1918 McAllan SA
Delage 1909 @ Type 2 Simmons NSW Dodge 1918 Ferguson Vic
Delage 1910 TypeT Denman SA Dodge Brothers 1916 = Model 30 Barclay Vic
Delage 1910 Ferguson Vic Dodge Brothers 1916 Bartley Qld
Delage 1910 Meek Vic Dodge Brothers 1916 Crittenden Qld
Delage 1911  TypeT U/R Dennis Vic Dodge Brothers 1916 Day Qld
Delage 1911 Plowright Vic Dodge Brothers 1917 Roadster Wooster Vic
Delage 1912 Plowright Vic Dodge Brothers 1917 Taylor NSW
Delage 1913 | Type A2 Denman SA Dodge Brothers 1917 Bartley Qld
Delage 1914 | GPSType Murdoch Vic Dodson Valveless 1911  15hp Pryce SA
Delage 1914 R4 Two Seater Gibbs WA Douglas 1912 Motorcycle Paynter WA
Delahaye 1912 Garthon NSW Douglas 1913 | Motorcycle Marchant Vic
Delahaye 1912 Shelton SA Douglas 1913  Motorcycle McDougall Vic
Dennis 1914 | Fire Engine MFB No3 Robert Vic Douglas 1914 = Motorcycle Boardman NSW
Dennis 1916 Model N Fire Truck Cerutti Qld Douglas 1914 Motorcycle Rose NSW
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Douglas 1914 = Motorcycle Rose NSW Fiat 1914 Lethborg Vic
Douglas 1914 Motorcycle 3.5hp Orr Tas Flanders 1911 Model 20 Handley Qld
Douglas 1915 | Motorcycle Hall Tas Flanders 1912  S20 Depot Hack O'Doherty Vic
Douglas 1915 Motorcycle Coillet Vic FN 1903 = Motorcycle Clarke SA
Economy 1908 @ Model C Motor Buggy Mutton Qld FN 1907 Anderson WA
Elmore 1902 Holden NSW FN 1908 @ Motorcycle Provan Vic
EMF 1910 Hackshall Qld FN 1909  (u/r) Hill NSW
Empire 1911 20-C Stanley Vic FN 1909 Byrnes Qld
Empire 1911 | Eagle Grant NSW FN 1910 1500 Roadster Bone Vic
Empire 1911 Grant NSW FN 1910 1560 Roi De Belge Bone Vic
Empire 1913 ' Runabout Reeves Tas FN 1910 Hill NSW
Essex 1918 Series 1 Goethel Vic FN 1910 Amor Vic
Etoile 1904 @ 6hp Meredith Vic FN 1910 Brand Vic
Eureka 1904 Motorcycle Cowie Vic FN 1911 (u/r) Couper Vic
EWB 1914  Motorcycle Splatt Vic FN 1911 Duncan NSW
Excelsior 1912 UK Motorcycle 3.5 HP Bromilow WA FN 1911 Byrnes Qld
Excelsior 1916 @ Motorcycle Elliott SA FN 1912 1600 Rieger SA
Fafnir 1913 Meek Vic FN 1912 1600 Hanbury Vic
Fiat 1907 Mitchell NSW FN 1912 2700 Thege Vic
Fiat 1908 Palmer NSW FN 1912 Strutt NSW
Fiat 1909 Shinfield NSW FN 1913 1950 Beal SA
Fiat 1910 30hp England NZ FN 1913 1950 Beal SA
Fiat 1910 @ Tipo 1 Atkinson ACT FN 1913 Beach Vic
Fiat 1910 Trethowan NSW Ford 1903 = Model A Carter SA
Fiat 1911 Tipo 1 Spider Wright Vic Ford 1903 Model A Dryden Vic
Fiat 1911 Wolfgang NSW Ford 1903 @ Model A Runabout Ransley Tas
Fiat 1912 Mitchell NSW Ford 1904 Model A 10hp RET Paynter WA
Fiat 1912 Trethowan NSW Ford 1904 Model C Dryden Vic
Fiat 1913 52B Denman SA Ford 1904 Trevan NSW
Fiat 1913 = Zero Roadster Reeves Tas Ford 1905 Model F Touring Ransley Tas
Fiat 1913 Martin NSW Ford 1906 Model) Dryden Vic
Fiat 1913 Ryan NSW Ford 1906 @ Model N Runabout Ransley Tas
Fiat 1913 Trethowan NSW Ford 1906 Trevan NSW
Fiat 1913 Henley WA Ford 1906 Trevan NSW
Fiat 1913 Henley WA Ford 1907 Model K Touring Ransley Tas
Fiat 1914 52B Brittain Vic Ford 1907 Model R Dryden Vic
Fiat 1914 = 52B Tourer D’Emilio ACT Ford 1907 Dryden Vic
Fiat 1914 Tipo 1 Berg Vic Ford 1908 Model S Dryden Vic
Fiat 1914 | Zero (u/r) Walsh Vic Ford 1908 Model S Runabout Ransley Tas
Fiat 1914 Sawers SA Ford 1908 Model T 2 Lever Dryden Vic
Fiat 1914 Hetrel Vic Ford 1908 Brand Vic
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Ford 1909 Model T Brand Vic Ford 1912 Model T Formby Vic
Ford 1909 @ Model T Touring Coyle WA Ford 1912 Model T Herbstreit Vic
Ford 1909 Trevan NSW Ford 1912 Model T Jordan-Hill Vic
Ford 1910 Model T Robinson NSW Ford 1912 Model T North Vic
Ford 1910 @ Model T Day Qld Ford 1912 Model T Pierce Vic
Ford 1910 Model T Hackshall Qld Ford 1912 Model T Barber WA
Ford 1910 Model T Hill Qld Ford 1912 Model T MIL Roadster Lukins WA
Ford 1910 Model T Clarke SA Ford 1912  Model T Mother in law Moodie Vic
Ford 1910 = Model T Dryden Vic Roadster

Ford 1910 Model T Formby Vic Ford 1912 Model T Roadster Ridings Qld
Ford 1910 = Model T Roadster Fish Tas Ford 1912 = Model T Roadster Motor Museum WA
Ford 1910 = Model T Roadster Briggs WA of WA

Ford 1910 @ Model T Tourer Brown WA Ford 1912 Model T Runabout Daley Vic
Ford 1910 Model T Tourer Long WA Ford 1912 = Model T Tourabout Canalini WA
Ford 1911 Model T Chantrell SA Ford 1912 Model T Tourer Frawley ACT
Ford 1911 Model T Feldtman Vic Ford 1912 | Model T Tourer Partington Qld
Ford 1911  Model T Wells WA Ford 1912 Model T Tourer Flude Vic
Ford 1911 Model T Roadster Rollands WA Ford 1912 | Model T Touring Wood WA
Ford 1911 = Model T Runabout Ransley Tas Ford 1912 Gray NSW
Ford 1911 Model T Torpedo Daley Vic Ford 1912 Martin NSW
Ford 1911 = Model T Tourer Muggeridge NSW Ford 1912 Nevell NSW
Ford 1911 Model T Tourer Lindsay Vic Ford 1912 Battersby Qld
Ford 1911 Model T Tourer Biven WA Ford 1912 Battersby Qld
Ford 1911 Model T Tourer Hume WA Ford 1912 Treloar SA
Ford 1911 = Model T Tourer Smith WA Ford 1913  Ashton T Racer Cocks WA
Ford 1911 Graham NSW Ford 1913  Model T Casos Qld
Ford 1911 Hall NSW Ford 1913 Model T LeBusque SA
Ford 1911 Kable NSW Ford 1913  Model T Mahon SA
Ford 1911 North NSW Ford 1913 Model T McDonald SA
Ford 1911 Spackman NSW Ford 1913 = Model T McDonald SA
Ford 1911 Walker NSW Ford 1913 Model T Sellar SA
Ford 1912 Model T Robinson NSW Ford 1913 ' Model T Voysey SA
Ford 1912 Model T Hackshall Qld Ford 1913 Model T Daley Vic
Ford 1912  Model T Rockliff Qld Ford 1913 | Model T Hussey Vic
Ford 1912 = Model T Wegner Qld Ford 1913  Model T O'Dea Vic
Ford 1912 Model T Abbott SA Ford 1913  Model T Smith Vic
Ford 1912  Model T Mahon SA Ford 1913 Model T Chain Drive Truck De Bruyn Tas
Ford 1912 Model T Mullins SA Ford 1913 | Model T Raceabout Smith Vic
Ford 1912  Model T Reddish Tas Ford 1913 Model T Roadster De Lange Tas
Ford 1912  Model T Sutcliffe Tas Ford 1913 | Model T Roadster Hawkins Tas
Ford 1912 Model T Formby Vic Ford 1913  Model T Roadster Border Vic
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Ford 1913 = Model T Roadster Formby Vic Ford 1914 Fleming NSW
Ford 1913 Model T Roadster Squarcini WA Ford 1914 McGrath NSW
Ford 1913 | Model T Torpedo Daley Vic Ford 1914 Petersen NSW
Ford 1913 = Model T Tourer Ahern ACT Ford 1914 Battersby Qld
Ford 1913 | Model T Tourer Spackman ACT Ford 1914 Sheehean SA
Ford 1913 Model T Tourer Davies NSW Ford 1914 Treloar SA
Ford 1913 = Model T Tourer Hawkins Tas Ford 1915 (custodian) Hobson NSW
Ford 1913 Model T Tourer Nillsen Tas Ford 1915 Model T Bendall ACT
Ford 1913 | Model T Tourer Smith Vic Ford 1915 Model T Woolley ACT
Ford 1913 = Model T Tourer Staples Vic Ford 1915 Model T Fryirs NSW
Ford 1913 | Model T Tourer Hextall WA Ford 1915 Model T Robinson NSW
Ford 1913 Model T Tourer Kerr WA Ford 1915 Model T Robinson NSW
Ford 1913 | Model T Tourer Wells WA Ford 1915 Model T Robinson NSW
Ford 1913 Model T Tourer LHD Cocks WA Ford 1915 Model T Callow Qld
Ford 1913 | Station Utility Sheehean SA Ford 1915 Model T Farnell Qld
Ford 1913 Harris ACT Ford 1915 Model T Hill Qld
Ford 1913 Boardman NSW Ford 1915 Model T Kennedy Qld
Ford 1913 Cherry NSW Ford 1915 Model T Nolan Qld
Ford 1913 Hobson NSW Ford 1915 Model T Thompson Qld
Ford 1913 Kable NSW Ford 1915 Model T Wassmuth Qld
Ford 1913 Martin NSW Ford 1915 Model T Wilkinson Qld
Ford 1913 Smith NSW Ford 1915 Model T Mahon SA
Ford 1913 Trevan NSW Ford 1915 Model T McDonald SA
Ford 1913 Battersby Qld Ford 1915 Model T McDonald SA
Ford 1914 = Model T Clayton Qld Ford 1915 Model T Ballinger Vic
Ford 1914 Model T Abbott SA Ford 1915 Model T Brown Vic
Ford 1914  Model T Mahon SA Ford 1915 Model T Brown Vic
Ford 1914 Model T Priest SA Ford 1915 Model T Churchill Vic
Ford 1914  Model T Boyd Vic Ford 1915 Model T Grant Vic
Ford 1914 Model T Daley Vic Ford 1915 Model T Holm Vic
Ford 1914 = Model T Jones Vic Ford 1915 Model T McDougall Vic
Ford 1914 Model T McPherson Vic Ford 1915 Model T McPherson Vic
Ford 1914  Model T Smallacombe Vic Ford 1915 Model T North Vic
Ford 1914  Model T Cook WA Ford 1915 Model T Ruge Vic
Ford 1914  Model T Dr Coupe Logue WA Ford 1915 Model T Paynter WA
Ford 1914 = Model T Roadster Staples Vic Ford 1915 Model T Reid WA
Ford 1914  Model T Roadster Canalini WA Ford 1915 Model T 2 seater Pocock Qld
Ford 1914 Model T Roadster Talbot WA Ford 1915 @ Model T 4 Pass open Cocks WA
Ford 1914  Model T Tourer Eastwood WA Ford 1915 Model T Boat Tail Brown WA
Ford 1914 Model T Tourer Smith WA Ford 1915 Model T C Cab Frawley ACT
Ford 1914 = Model T Tourer LHD Tulloch WA Ford 1915 Model T Coupe Coyle WA

Page 9



TAVCCA VEHICLE INDEX 2020

MAKE

Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
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1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915

MODEL

Model T New York
Model T Roadster
Model T Roadster
Model T Roadster
Model T Roadster
Model T Roadster
Model T Roadster
Model T Roadster
Model T Speedster
Model T Speedster
Model T Speedster
Model T Speedster
Model T Tourer
Model T Tourer
Model T Tourer
Model T Tourer
Model T Tourer
Model T Tourer
Model T Tourer
Model T Tourer
Model T Tourer
Model T Tourer
Model T Touring
Model T Truck
Speedster
Speedster

OWNER

Pernechele
Carter

De Bruyn
Ritson
Cocks
Hume
Marsh
Temby
Larsen
Taylor
Csorba
Coyle
Aberdeen
Nieass
Cunningham
Sims
Formby
Wells

Hall
Kirkwood
Logue
Oldland
Brisbane-Cohen
Brown
Goethel
Popham
Campbell
Cherry
Fleming
Fordham
Fordham
Hobson
Holmes
Kable
Kelly
Martin
Norton
Smith
Walker
Crittenden
Vater

STATE

WA
Tas
Tas
Tas
WA
WA
WA
WA
Qld
SA
Vic
WA
Qld
Qld
Tas
Tas
Vic
Vic
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
Vic
Vic
WA
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
Qld
SA

MAKE

Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford

YEAR MODEL

1915

1915

1916 Model T

1916 Model T

1916 Model T

1916 = Model T

1916 Model T

1916 = Model T

1916 Model T

1916 Model T

1916 Model T

1916 Model T

1916 Model T

1916 Model T

1916 Model T

1916 Model T

1916 Model T

1916 Model T

1916 Model T

1916 Model T

1916 Model T Centre Dr Sedan
1916 = Model T Open Express
1916 Model T Sedan
1916 Model T Tourer
1916 Model T Van
1916

1916

1916

1917 Model T

1917 Model T

1917 Model T

1917 Model T

1917 Model T

1917 Model T

1917 Model T (u/r)
1917 @ Model T Centre Dr Saloon
1917 Model T Gun Car
1917 @ Model T Roadster
1917 Model T Roadster
1917 @ Model T Tourer
1917 Model T Van

OWNER

Pepper
Till
Bendall
Fulford
Lang
Darley
Hackshall
Herse

Hill
Foster
McLean
Chard
Forbes
Fossey
Hurley
Lyon
Robert
Russell
Savory
Smith
Grubert
Gelston
Ransley
Rollands
Hayes
Fleming
Martin
Meek
McCosker
Nieass
Wassmuth
Brown
Daley
Wellstead
Csorba
Kroll
McRoberts
Staples
Garnett
Harris
Csorba

STATE

WA
WA
ACT
NSW
NSW
Qld
Qld
Qld
Qld
SA
Tas
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Tas
Tas
Tas
WA
Vic
NSW
NSW
Vic
Qld
Qld
Qld
Vic
Vic
WA
Vic
Qld
WA
Vic
WA
ACT
Vic



TAVCCA VEHICLE INDEX 2020

MAKE YEAR MODEL OWNER STATE MAKE YEAR MODEL OWNER STATE
Ford 1917 @ Roadster Beachamp ACT Holsman 1907 Hayes SA
Ford 1917 Martin NSW Holsman 1909 | Hi Wheeler Buggy Briggs WA
Ford 1918 = Model T Forster Qld Holsman 1909 Wolfgang NSW
Ford 1918 Model T Hackshall Qld Hotchkiss 1910 Z12hp Parker SA
Ford 1918 @ Model T Forster WA Hotchkiss 1911 Dunshea Vic
Ford 1918 Model T Dr Coup Lyons Qld Hotchkiss 1912 2 Treloar SA
Ford 1918 Model T Roadster Lindsay Vic Hotchkiss 1913 Fire engine Hayes Vic
Ford 1918 Model T Sedan Allen Qld Hotchkiss 1913 Gibbs Vic
Ford 1918 @ Model T Speedster Walker Vic Hotchkiss 1913 Long Vic
Ford 1918 Martin NSW Hotchkiss 1914 AD Stevens SA
Ford 1918 Martin NSW Hotchkiss 1914 ADA4 Thege Vic
Ford 1918 Martin NSW Hudson 1913  6-54 Edwards Vic
Ford 1918 Tobler NSW Hudson 1913 Model 37 Tourer Whelan Vic
Franklin 1907 Model G Runabout Temby WA Hudson 1918 | Super Six Cabriolet Cole WA
G.C.S. JAP 1914 = Motorcycle Jennings SA Humber 1905 Tourer Burns WA
Galloway 1907 Wolfgang NSW Humber 1906 = Coventry 10/12hp 2 Seater Giles Tas
Glide 1905 @ Model D Holden NSW Humber 1906 Tourer Bennison WA
GN 1913 Jarrett Vic Humber 1907 Pierce Vic
Grant 1914 Model M Selley WA Humber 1908 Coventry Howard Qld
Grant 1914 Model M Selley WA Humber 1909 @ 8hp Roadster Selley WA
Grant 1914 Strutt NSW Humber 1910 16hp Hackshall Qld
Gregoire 1909 70/4 Hancock SA Humber 1910 Cockbain NSW
Grout 1903 = ModelJ Sorensen Qld Humber 1910 Bishop SA
GWK 1913 Roadster Young Tas Humber 1910 Pierce Vic
GWK 1913 Smith Vic Humber 1911 12/20hp Anderson SA
Harley Davidson 1915 Motorcycle Hill SA Humber 1913 Reed SA
Harley Davidson 1915 @ Motorcycle Robert Vic Humber 1914 11hp McNeil SA
Harley Davidson 1916 = Motorcycle Cant SA Humber 1915 10hp Sharp Vic
Harley Davidson 1917  Outfit) Woolley ACT Humber 1915 Motorcycle 3.5hp Bromilow WA
Harley Davidson 1918 Motorcycle Elliott SA Humber 1915 Reimer WA
Harley Davidson 1918 @ Motorcycle Hill SA Humber 1916 Virgona NSW
Harley-Davidson 1917 Motorcycle Hardman NSW Humberette 1903 6hp Clarke SA
Haynes-Apperson 1899 @ Surrey Holden NSW Humberette 1913 Splatt Vic
Henderson 1917 @ "H" Motorcycle Gard Tas Humberette 1913 Washbourne Vic
Highgate 1904 Reid WA Humberette 1914 Brooks Qld
Hillman 1913 13 ten Teije Tas Humberette 1914 Allen SA
Hillman 1913 | 9hp Roadster Ford Tas Humberette 1914 MacDonald SA
Hispano-Suiza 1914 15/45 Alfonso X111 Prentice ACT Humberette 1914 Roberts Vic
Hispano-Suiza 1914 @ Sports Dixon WA Humberette 1914 White Vic
Holsman 1905 Hi Wheeler Buggy Burns WA Hupmobile 1910 @ Model 20 Roy NSW
Holsman 1907 Motor Buggy Smith Vic Hupmobile 1910 Model 20 Hill NZ
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TAVCCA VEHICLE INDEX 2020

MAKE YEAR MODEL OWNER STATE MAKE YEAR MODEL OWNER STATE
Hupmobile 1910 @ Model 20 Smith Qld Hurtu 1910 Bishop NSW
Hupmobile 1910 Model 20 Motor Museum WA Hurtu 1912 Clark Vic
of WA Hurtu 1913 | Roadster Griffith Vic
Hupmobile 1910 Model 20 Roadster Coyle WA Husband 1910 Wilkinson Qld
Hupmobile 1910 Model 20 Roadster Platell WA IHC 1908 @ Auto Buggy Martin NSW
Hupmobile 1910 @ Model 20 Runabout Coutts NSW IHC 1908 Buggy Sheehean SA
Hupmobile 1910 Model 20 Tourer McDonald SA IHC 1908 @ Buggy Ransley Tas
Hupmobile 1910 Coutts NSW IHC 1908 High Wheeler Buggy Burns WA
Hupmobile 1910 Coutts NSW IHC 1908 ' Model D Fagan NSW
Hupmobile 1911 = Model 20 Arnold Qld IHC 1908 Edwards NSW
Hupmobile 1911 = Model 20 Battersby Qld IHC 1908 Poyser Vic
Hupmobile 1911 | Model 20 Fletcher Qld IHC 1909 Auto Buggy Hill Vic
Hupmobile 1911 Model 20 Callahan Tas IHC 1909 @ Buggy McDougall Vic
Hupmobile 1911 Burke NSW IHC 1909 Motor Buggy Smith Vic
Hupmobile 1911 Fuller NSW IHC 1909 Boardman NSW
Hupmobile 1911 Quarmby NSW IHC 1909 Holbrook Vic
Hupmobile 1911 Tobler NSW IHC 1910 @ Buggy Fagan SA
Hupmobile 1911 Winter NSW IHC 1910 High Wheeler Buggy Ainsworth WA
Hupmobile 1912  Model 20 Burley Qld IHC 1910 High Wheeler Buggy Spencer WA
Hupmobile 1912 = Model 20 Sedan Sims Tas IHC 1910 Holbrook Vic
Hupmobile 1912 Burke NSW IHC 1912 Buggy Wolfgang NSW
Hupmobile 1912 Quarmby NSW IHC 1912 Model H McDonald SA
Hupmobile 1912 Holbrook Vic IHC 1913 Payne NSW
Hupmobile 1913 Model 32 Tourer Roy NSW Indian 1912 Motorcycle Gauld Qld
Hupmobile 1913 = Tourer Donaldson WA Indian 1912 = Motorcycle Filtness SA
Hupmobile 1913 Bailey NSW Indian 1912 Motorcycle Howard SA
Hupmobile 1913 Burke NSW Indian 1913 | Big Twin Motorcycle Ransley Tas
Hupmobile 1913 Burke NSwW Indian 1915 BE Motorcycle Gauld Qld
Hupmobile 1913 De Mel Vic Indian 1915 G3 Motorcycle Gauld Qld
Hupmobile 1914 Model 32 Kimlin Qld Indian 1915  Lite racer (u/r) Anderson Vic
Hupmobile 1914 Model 32 Tourer Kennedy ACT Indian 1916 @ Power Plus Outfit Anderson Vic
Hupmobile 1914 | Tourer McDonald WA Indian 1917 Motorcycle Coillet Vic
Hupmobile 1914 Tourer Nicholson WA Indian 1917 @ Powerplus Edwards Vic
Hupmobile 1914 Coutts NSW Indian 1918 Motorcycle Froud NSW
Hupmobile 1914 Pinkerton Vic Indian 1918 @ Motorcycle Cant SA
Hupmobile 1915 Model K Martin WA Indian 1918 Motorcycle Capon Vic
Hupmobile 1916 Model N Paas Vic Indian 1918 @ Motorcycle Ferguson Vic
Hupmobile 1916 Burke NSW Isotta Frashcini 1908 Latreille Vic
Hupmobile 1916 Thew NSW Itala 1911 14/15 Roadster Callahan Tas
Hupmobile 1916 Goethel Vic Itala 1912 Hutchinson NSW
Hupmobile 1917 Quarmby NSW Itala 1915 Nicholls Vic
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MAKE YEAR MODEL OWNER STATE MAKE YEAR MODEL OWNER STATE
JAP 1912  Motorcycle Capon Vic Maxwell 1909 Model A Paynter SA
JAP 770 Motorcycle Miller Vic Maxwell 1909 Model A Runabout Gallo WA
JDS Deasy 1910 14/20 McNeil SA Maxwell 1909 Model A Runabout Oldland WA
X7 1917 Donaldson WA Maxwell 1909 Cragg NSW
Kerry-Abingdon 1912 Motorcycle Burke NSW Maxwell 1909 Sinclair NSW
Kiblinger 1906 Holden NSW Maxwell 1909 Heyme Vic
La Buire 1913 Russell Vic Maxwell 1910 @ Model AA Cutajar Vic
La Bure 1914 Russell Vic Maxwell 1910 Q11 Fitzgerald Vic
Lacoste et Battmann 1903 @ 6hp Meredith Vic Maxwell 1910 Q3 Burchill Qld
Lacoste et Battmann 1903 @ Voiturette 6hp Arundale Tas Maxwell 1910 Norman Qld
Lacoste et Battmann Hood Vic Maxwell 1910 Wilson Qld
Lagonda 1914 | 11.1hp Anderson SA Maxwell 1911 Model AB McDonough ACT
Lancia 1912 Zeta Prentice ACT Maxwell 1911 Model AB Mutton Qld
Le Zebre 1911 Torpedo Benoit NSW Maxwell 1911 Model AB Runabout Nash WA
Leon Bollee 1913 Hall Tas Maxwell 1911 Model B Fitzgerald Vic
Lewis 1904 @ Motorcycle Allen SA Maxwell 1911 Model | Forster Qld
Lewis 1908 @ Motorcycle Allen SA Maxwell 1911 Boardman NSW
Lewis 1912  Motorcycle Allen SA Maxwell 1911 Ballinger Vic
Leyland 1914 4ton Thege Vic Maxwell 1912 McCredie NSW
Limb 1905 @ Motorcycle Wilson SA Maxwell 1912 De Mel Vic
Little 1913 Carpenter Qld Maxwell 1913 Shipway NSW
Little Giant 1912 | Truck Cole WA Maxwell 1914 Tourer 25/4 Philp WA
Little Giant 1912 Primmer NSW Maxwell 1915  (u/r) Rahill Vic
Little Midland 1912 Jarrett Vic Maxwell 1915 WD2 Tourer Wills Cooke Vic
LMC 1912 Motorcycle Froud NSW Maxwell 1917 Brumby NSW
Locomobile 1900 @ Steam car Paynter SA Mclntyre 1906 White Vic
Locomobile 1900 Steam car Humphries Vic Mclintyre 1907 Bayley Vic
Locomobile 1900 @ Steam car Syle 1 Paynter WA Mclintyre 1908 Perry NSW
Locomobile 1900 @ Style 2 Runabout Holding Vic Mclintyre 1908 Perry NSW
Locomobile 1901 10 hp Mclnnes SA Mercedes 1911 8/18 hp Tourer Aberdeen Qld
Locomobile 1901 = Steam car Hume WA Merlin 1913 Turner Vic
Locomobile 1902 @ Steam car Sorensen Qld Metallurgique 1908 Vinen Vic
Maldon-Minerva 1904 Motorcycle Smith Vic Metallurgique 1913 Vinen Vic
Martini 1911 = Martini McCarthy NSW Metz 1910 Bayley Vic
Martini 1911  Martini Thompson Tas Metz 1913 = Model 22 Que Qld
Matchless 1913 | Motorcycle McDougall Vic Metz 1914 Page Qld
Maudsley 1910 17hp Sinclair Vic Metz 1914 Holbrook Vic
Maxwell 1907 RL Cross SA Metz 1915 Allen SA
Maxwell 1907 Tourabout Daley Vic Metz 1917 McAllan SA
Maxwell 1909 LD Cerutti Qld Minerva 1903 Motorcycle Sides Vic
Maxwell 1909 Model A Forster Qld Minerva 1904 Winter NSW
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MAKE

Minerva
Minerva
Minerva
Minerva
Minerva
Minerva
Minerva
Minerva
Minerva
Minerva
Minerva
Minerva
Minerva
Minerva
Minerva
Minerva
Minervette
Mitchell
Mitchell
Mobile
Monroe
Morgan
Morris
Morris
Morris
Morris
Morris
Morris
Morris
Morris
Mors

Mors

Mors

Mors

Mors

Mors
Motosacoche
Nagant Hobson
Nagant Hobson
Nagant Hobson
Napier

Page 14

YEAR MODEL
1905 TB 2.75hp Fixed Drive
1905

1906

1908

1909 TypeR

1911 = 16hp

1911 26hp

1911 BB 4 litre
1912

1913 | 14hp

1913 | 18hp

1913 | DD (u/r)

1913

1913

1914 KK

1914

1904

1911 R

1916

1900

1915

1912

1913 Oxford

1913 | Oxford 2 seater
1914 Oxford

1914 Oxford

1914 Oxford Deluxe
1914

1915 Oxford 2 seater
1916

1911 NX

1912

1912

1912

1913 RX12hp

1913 | Tourer

1907 @ Light Motorcycle
1907 | 35/40

1909

1911  Type 57

1904 | L38

OWNER

Bromilow
McFeeters
Sides
Plowright
Dillon
Sharp
Sharp
Denman
Winter
Sides
Sides
Banks-Smith
Hall

Fox
Mossop
Sides
Sides
Higgins
McFeeters
Russell
Bourke
Jarrett
Findlay
Prodger
Schiller
Smallacombe
Fleming
Byrnes
Prodger
Hands
McNeil
England
Auditori
Sutherland
McNeil
Lawson
Pyle
Denman
Denman
Denman
Briggs

STATE

WA
NSW
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
SA
NSW
Vic
Vic
Vic
NSW
Vic
SA
Vic
Vic
Qld
NSW
Vic
NSW
Vic
Qld
NSW
Qld
Vic
Vic
Qld
NSW
Vic
SA
NZ
Vic
Vic
SA
WA
WA
SA
SA
SA
WA

MAKE

Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Nazzaro
New Empire
New Hudson
Newton Bennett
NSU

NSU

NSU
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oldsmobile
Oldsmobile
Oldsmobile

Oldsmobile
Oldsmobile
Oldsmobile
Oldsmobile
Oldsmobile
Oldsmobile
Oldsmobile
Oldsmobile
Oldsmobile
Oldsmobile

YEAR

1907
1908
1910
1910
1910
1911
1912
1912
1912
1912
1913
1913
1914
1914
1915

1913
1916
1914
1914
1909
1910
1911
1910
1914
1914
1916
1903
1903
1903

1903
1903
1903
1903
1903
1903
1903
1903
1904
1904

MODEL

6cyl 45hp
T23 45hp
(u/r)

15hp Tourer
T23 45hp
(u/r)

T43

T45

T54 (u/r)

20hp

Roadster

T68

T68 20hp
16/22hp Tourer
T68

Tipo 11
Motorcycle
Motorcycle

Motorcycle
Motorcycle
Motorcycle

32b

Curved Dash
Curved Dash
Curved Dash

Model R Curved Dash
Model R Curved Dash

6C Curved Dash
Cé6

OWNER

McKaige
Bishop
Rentsch
Sharp
Hill
Rentsch
Guyomar
Hinton
Rentsch
Blythe
Filtness
Dowding
Francis
Bishop
Adams
Guyomar
Anderson
Burke
Courtney
Howe-Davies
Radloff
Miller
Griffiths
Miller
Miller
Knight
Couper
Drake
Briggs
Motor Museum
of WA
Day

Kerr
Inder
Carter
Carter
Vinall
Cadzow
Hetrel
Coyle
Blayney

STATE

Tas
NSW
Vic
WA
Qld
Vic
Qld
Vic
Vic
NSW
SA
WA
SA
NSW
Qld
Qld
Vic
NSW
ACT
UK
SA
Vic
Vic
NSW
NSW
WA
Vic
Vic
WA
WA

Qld
WA
NSW
SA
SA
SA
Vic
Vic
WA
Vic



TAVCCA VEHICLE INDEX 2020

MAKE YEAR MODEL OWNER STATE MAKE YEAR MODEL OWNER STATE
Oldsmobile 1904 Curved Dash Coyle WA Overland 1914 Cox NSW
Oldsmobile 1904 = French Front Brennan Qld Overland 1914 Henderson NSW
Oldsmobile 1904 @ Model M French Front Fryirs NSW Overland 1914 Lewis Qld
Oldsmobile 1904 Martin Qld Overland 1914 York Qld
Oldsmobile 1904 Daley Vic Overland 1914 Edward Vic
Oldsmobile 1905 Dalton Qld Overland 1914 Inglis Vic
Oldsmobile 1917 V8 Roadster Ransley Tas Overland 1914 Pepper WA
Oldsmobile 1918 V8 Tourer Hume WA Overland 1915 = Model 79 (u/r) Jowett NSW
Orient 1906 = Buckboard Hattersley NSW Overland 1915 Model 81 Tourer Martin WA
Orient 1906 @ Buckboard Sims Tas Overland 1915 Tourer Pepper WA
Overland 1910 @ Model 38 Alcock Vic Overland 1915 Pepper WA
Overland 1910 Graham NSW Overland 1916 = Model 75 Tourer Shack WA
Overland 1910 Graham NSW Overland 1916 = Model 83 TRH Crisp NSW
Overland 1911 Bisley NSW Overland 1916 = Model 83B Tourer Power Qld
Overland 1912 = Model 59 Roadster Nowak ACT Overland 1916 Duffy NSW
Overland 1912  Model 59C Doctors Coupe Cripps Vic Overland 1916 Sawyer NSW
Overland 1912 = Model 59T Cripps Vic Overland 1916 Lennon SA
Overland 1912  Model 59T Tourer Sorensen Qld Overland 1917 @ Model 75B Tourer Clippingdale Tas
Overland 1912 = Model 59T Tourer Gallo WA Overland 1917 Model 85-4 Roadster Prest Tas
Overland 1912 Model 61 Crittenden Qld Overland 1917 @ Model 90 Stewart Vic
Overland 1912  Model 61R Crisp NSW Overland 1917 Tourer Matthews Vic
Overland 1912 Overland 69 Bishop SA Overland 1917 Hutchinson NSW
Overland 1912 Hand NSW Overland 1917 Forster Qld
Overland 1912 Hattersley NSW Overland 1918 Thompson Tas
Overland 1912 Wilson Qld P&M 1909 Motorcycle Radloff SA
Overland 1912 Love Vic Packard 1918 Vater SA
Overland 1912 Pepper WA Paige 1913 Adams NSW
Overland 1913 Model 59T Provan Vic Paige-Detroit 1911 (u/r) Rees Vic
Overland 1913 = Model 69R Johnson Vic Panhard et Levassor 1902 25hp Tribe WA
Overland 1913 = Model 69T (u/r) Newell Vic Panhard et Levassor 1910 Stevens SA
Overland 1913 Boardman NSW Panhard et Levassor 1911 Roberts NSW
Overland 1913 Ozgo SA Pappin JAP 1915 @ Motorcycle Radloff SA
Overland 1913 Sciacca Vic Peerless 1914 Motorcycle Miller Vic
Overland 1914 = Model 79 Callahan Tas Peerless 1915 = Motorcycle Cox Vic
Overland 1914 | Model 79 Speedster Hopkins Qld Perry 1913 Vinen Vic
Overland 1914 = Model 79 Speedster Alcock Vic Perry 1914 Vinen Vic
Overland 1914 | Model 79 Tourer Alcock Vic Peugeot 1898 Type 15 Denman SA
Overland 1914 Model 79 Tourer Gaffney Vic Peugeot 1899 Holbrook Vic
Overland 1914 = Model 79R Roadster Anderson Qld Peugeot 1903 Hetrel Vic
Overland 1914 Model 79R Roadster McMillan Vic Peugeot 1905 @ Motorcycle Nicholas ACT
Overland 1914 | Speedster (u/r) Johnson Vic Peugeot 1906 = Twin motorcycle Howard SA
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YEAR MODEL

MAKE

Peugeot
Peugeot
Peugeot
Phanomobile
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Pillain

Pope Tribune
Precision
Precision
R&B
Rambler
Rambler
Rauch & Lang
RCH

RCH

Reliable Dayton

Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
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YEAR

1913
1913
1916
1910
1906
1912
1913
1913
1905
1914
1914
1914
1903
1905

1912
1913
1908
1900
1903
1906
1907
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909

MODEL

Bebe

153 Wensum/Skiff

Tri-car

11.9hp Roadster
11.9hp Roadster

6hp
Motorcycle
Motorcycle

Model E Runabout

Electric Coach
25

Two Seater
Type N 14hp

AG

AG (u/r)

AX

AX

AX

VB1 Limousine

AX
AX
AX
AX
AX
AX
AX

AX Voiturette 2 seater

OWNER

Briggs
Edward
Arundale
Hancock
Filtness
Ausburn
Ausburn
McAllan
Allen
Froud
Jennings
Ferguson
Langton
Steer
Briggs
Colliver
Colliver
Martin
Briggs
Tribe
Gosse
Merton
Roberts
Jacombs
Betts
Fryirs
Pinnock
Howe-Davies
Dewey
Fordham
Meek
Collett
Wells
Tamblyn
Coillet
Hinton
Inglis
Lethborg
Robinson
Arnold
Provan

STATE

WA
Vic
Tas
SA
SA
Qld
Qld
SA
SA
NSW
SA
Vic
WA
NSW
WA
SA
SA
NSW
WA
WA
SA
NSW
NSW
Vic
NSW
NSW
SA

NSW
NSW
Vic
Qld
Qld
SA
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Qld
Qld
Vic

MAKE

Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault
Renault

1909
1910
1910
1910
1910
1910
1910
1910
1910
1910
1910
1910
1910
1910
1910
1910
1911
1911
1911
1911
1911
1911
1911
1911
1911
1912
1912
1912
1912
1912
1912
1912
1912
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1914
1914

AG
AG
AG
AX
AX
AX
AX
AX
AX
AX
AX
AX

8hp

AX

AX

AX

CB Runabout
Tourer

AX

AX

AX Colonia
AX Roadster
CB12/16

12/16hp
4 cyl

AX

DM

AX
DM

OWNER

Russell
Brennan
Melville
Mulcahy
Woolley
Robinson
Robinson
Callow
Dalton
Thompson
Berg
Brown
Thege
Marwood
Daniels
Shenfield
Tiver
LeBusque
Thompson
Moloney
Southwell
Deaves
Coutts
Quarmby
Rumble
Howe-Davies
Alcock
Kathage
Allen
Grey
Trollope
Rockliff
Fraser
Bosanquet
Jacombs
Melville
Pinnock
Adams
Crauford
Fowlie
Hunt

STATE

Vic
Qld
Qld
Qld
ACT
NSW
NSW
Qld
Qld
Qld
Vic
Vic
Vic
NSW
Vic
Vic
SA
SA
Tas
Vic
NSW
WA
NSW
NSW
NSW
UK
Vic
Qld
Qld
SA
NSW
Qld
Vic
SA
Vic
Qld

NSW
Vic
Qld
Qld



TAVCCA VEHICLE INDEX 2020

MAKE

Renault
Reo

Reo

Reo

Reo

Reo

Reo

Reo

Reo

Reo

Reo

Reo

Reo

Reo

Reo

Reo

Reo
Republic
Rolls Royce
Rolls Royce
Rolls Royce
Rolls Royce
Rolls Royce
Rolls Royce
Rolls-Royce
Rolls-Royce
Rolls-Royce
Romania
Rose

Rover

Rover
Rover
Rover
Rover
Rover
Rover
Rover
Rover
Rover
Rover
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YEAR

1914
1905
1905
1905
1905
1906
1907
1907
1908
1908
1908
1908
1909
1909
1909
1910
1910
1915
1910
1910
1911
1912
1913
1913
1910
1910
1912
1903
1900
1905

1905
1905
1906
1906
1907
1907
1908
1911
1912
1912

MODEL

DM 13.9hp
B
Model B

(custodian)

2 seater
Model G Roadster
Roadster

Model G

Model G Roadster

4 Ton Lorry
(u/r)
Silver Ghost 40/50

Tourer

Silver Ghost 40/50

Motorcycle
Motorcycle
Two seater

6hp
6hp Single Cyl
8hp Single Cyl

8hp Single Cyl
12hp Roadster
12hp

12hp Roadster

OWNER

McNeil
Gauld
Temby
Vormister
Dobson
Boardman
Liddle
Martin
Martin
Hawkins
Martin
Edwards
Wassmuth
Wakefield
Wellstead
Kelly
Selley
Davies
Stunden
Dubois
McDermott
Forbes
Wilkinson
Russell
Irwin

Hall

Hall

Smith
Clarke
Motor Museum
of WA
Garthon
Plowright
Davidson
Hume
Henley
Davidson
Henley
Mansbridge
Fitzgerald
Davis

STATE

SA
Qld
WA
Qld
Vic
NSW
NSW
NSW
Qld
Tas
NSW
Vic
Qld
Vic
WA
Qld
WA
NSW
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Qld
Vic
ACT
NSW
NSW
Vic
SA
WA

NSW
Vic
SA
WA
WA
SA
WA
Vic
Vic
WA

MAKE

Rover
Rover
Rover
Rover
Rover
Rover
Rover
Rover
Rover
Rover
Rover
Rudge
Rudge
Rudge
Rudge
Rudge
Russell
Russell
Saxon
Saxon
Saxon
Saxon

Scat

Scat

Scat

Scat

Scat
Schacht
Schacht
Schacht
Schacht
Schacht
Schacht
Schacht
Scootamota
Scripps Booth
Sears

Sears
Siddeley-Deasy
Siddeley-Deasy
Siddeley-Deasy

YEAR MODEL

1912 Motorcycle
1912 Motorcycle 3.5hp
1912

1912

1913  12hp

1914  14hp

1914  14hp

1914 Motorcycle
1914 = Roadster

1915 = 12hp

1915 @ Motorcycle
1911 Motorcycle
1911 @ Motorcycle
1913 Motorcycle
1913 = Multi Motorcycle
1914 TT

1908 Model G 2cyl
1911 Model R Tourer 30hp
1914

1915

1917

1917

1909

1910

1910

1914

1911 Tourer

1905

1907

1907

1908 @ High Wheeler Buggy
1909 High Wheeler Buggy
1909

1909

1918

1918

1906

1910

1913 | 16/20

1913 = 18/24 Tourer
1913

OWNER

Robert
Bromilow
Tait
Fraser
Pyle
England
Schafer
Orde
Sypher
Parker
Cox
Froud
Filtness
Miller
Evans
Sargent
Bartlett
Campbell
Parker
Hanley
Salter
Clegg
Garthon
Coutts
Coutts
Neilson
Deaves
Miller
Miller
Miller
Brennand
Shack
Smith
Turner
Drewer
Templer
De Mel
Page
Keane
McDougall
Hollyfield

STATE

Vic
WA
NSW
Vic
SA
NZ
Qld
Vic
Qld
SA
Vic
NSW
SA
Vic
SA
Vic
SA
Tas
SA
Qld
NSW
Qld
NSW
NSW
NSW
Vic
WA
NSW
NSW
NSW
WA
WA
Vic
Vic
SA
SA
Vic
Qld
SA
Vic
SA
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MAKE

Singer

Singer

Singer

Sizaire Berwick
Sizaire Naudin
Sizaire Naudin
Smith

Smith
Sovereign
Speedwell
Speedwell
Standard
Standard Rhyl
Standard Rhyl
Stanley
Stanley
Stanley
Stanley
Stanley
Stanley
Stanley
Stanley

Star

Star
Star
Star
Star
Star
Star
Star
Star
Star
Star
Star
Star
Star
Star
Star
Star
Star
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YEAR MODEL

1913

1914 10

1914

1914 S.3T.Y20hp
1909

1909

1914 | Flyer

1916 = Motor Wheel
1908 Motorcycle
1904 = 10hp 2cyl
1905 Tourer

1910 | J Tourer

1914

1914

1905 2 seater

1906 @ Steamer replica
1906

1907 @ EX

1907 K

1910

1911 63

1912 | Mountain Waggon
1898

1904 | 7 hp Little Star
1905 7hp

1906 ' 10hp Starling engine
1906 @ 8hp

1906 @ Roadster

1906 Swing Seat Phaeton
1908 @ 12hp Tourer
1908 15hp

1908

1909

1910 Roadstar

1911  12hp

1911  15hp

1911  2cyl Van

1911 Roadster

1911

1913 | 2 seater

OWNER

Freeman
Hingston
Burley
Bishop
Wards
McDougall
Smith
Brennan
Smith
Steele Scott
Vassallo
Norman
Brennan
Thompson
Revell
Ballinger
Humpbhries
Russell
Russell
Cather
Smallman
Mclnnes
Motor Museum
of WA
Hackshall
Allen
Feldtman
Bartley
Anderson
Gray
Carter
Feldtman
Reed
Fossey
Young
Birkett
Muhleisen
O'Doherty
McGuire
Stanbridge
Revell

STATE

Qld
Tas
Qld
SA
NSW
Vic
Vic
Qld
Vic
SA
Qld
Qld
Qld
Qld
NSW
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
NSW
Vic
SA
WA

Qld
SA
Vic
Qld
WA
Tas
WA
Vic
SA
Vic
Tas
Vic
WA
Vic
ACT
NSW
NSW

MAKE

Star
Stoewer
Stoewer
Stoewer
Stoewer
Stoewer
Stoewer
Straker Squire
Straker Squire
Strand
Studebaker
Studebaker
Studebaker
Studebaker
Studebaker
Studebaker
Studebaker
Studebaker
Studebaker
Studebaker
Studebaker
Studebaker
Studebaker
Studebaker
Studebaker
Studebaker
Studebaker
Studebaker
Studebaker
Studebaker
Studebaker
Studebaker
Studebaker
Studebaker
Sun
Sunbeam
Sunbeam
Sunbeam
Sunbeam
Sunbeam
Sunbeam

YEAR

1913
1909
1911
1911
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1914
1913
1913
1913
1914
1914
1914
1914
1915
1916
1916
1916
1916
1916
1917
1917
1917
1917
1917
1917
1917
1918
1918
1918
1918
1915
1912
1912
1913
1913
1913
1914

MODEL

Factory Racer
G4

B1

B2

B5

C1

Cc1

(u/r)

15hp
Motorcycle
SA25
Tourer

6-54

SF

SF 4/40
Tourer
Tourer

SH

SH Commercial Tray

Motorcycle
12/16hp
12/16hp Tourer
12/16hp

12/16

OWNER

King
Crittenden
Stanley
Crittenden
Crittenden
Crittenden
Stanley
Watson
Parker
Allen
Austin
Thompson
Ainsworth
Campbell
Selig
Warfield
Thompson
Fulford
Mutton
Lamb
Sinclair
Coomblas
Thompson
Cant
Lanagan
Hawkins
Fleming
Fulford
Thomas
Russell
Martin
Martin
Martin
Dawson
Brennan
Rayner
Mansbridge
Prentice
Wolfgang
Rainsford
McNeil

STATE

Tas
Qld
Vic
Qld
Qld
Qld
Vic
Vic
SA
SA
SA
WA
WA
NSW
NSW
Qld
WA
NSW
Qld
Qld
NSW
SA
WA
SA
Qld
Tas
NSW
NSW
NSW
Vic
Vic
Vic
SA
WA
Qld
SA
Vic
ACT
NSW
SA
SA
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MAKE YEAR MODEL OWNER STATE MAKE YEAR MODEL OWNER STATE
Sunbeam 1914  12/16hp Thege Vic Talbot 1912 4CT 12hp Caffyn Vic
Sunbeam 1914 @ 12/16hp Coupe del Auto Hood Vic Talbot 1912  CT Bartley Qld
Sunbeam 1914 Johns NSW Talbot 1912 Robinson UK
Sunbeam 1919 24hp Schudmak Vic Talbot 1912 Robinson UK
Swift 1906 = 10hp 2cyl McNeil SA Talbot 1912 Robinson UK
Swift 1907 Caffyn Vic Talbot 1912 Hood Vic
Swift 1908 @ Runabout Sharp WA Talbot 1912 Poyser Vic
Swift 1908 Ellis Vic Talbot 1912 Provan Vic
Swift 1908 Goethel Vic Talbot 1913 4CT Collins NSW
Swift 1909 Bristow SA Talbot 1913  4CT Jageurs Vic
Swift 1910 | 10/12hp Hill Qld Talbot 1913 4CT (u/r) Washbourne Vic
Swift 1910 McFeeters NSW Talbot 1913 CT Clegg Qld
Swift 1911 Drake Vic Talbot 1913 Clarke NSW
Swift 1912 Sturgess ACT Talbot 1913 Newman NSW
Swift 1912 Smith Vic Talbot 1913 Preston NSW
Swift 1913  2cyl-Nz Collins NSW Talbot 1913 Roberts NSW
Swift 1913 | 7hp Cyclecar Mutton Qld Talbot 1913 Trethowan NSW
Swift 1914 | Cyclecar Selley WA Talbot 1914  (custodian) Hobson NSW
Talbot 1905 | 2VB 8/10hp Meredith Vic Talbot 1914 4cCB Straughan Qld
Talbot 1907 40 Handley Qld Talbot 1914 @ 4CBPR Denman SA
Talbot 1907 4D Browning SA Talbot 1914  4CBX Long Qld
Talbot 1907 4T Browning SA Talbot 1914 = 4CBX Roadster Bond WA
Talbot 1908 4A Mullins SA Talbot 1914 4CT Browning SA
Talbot 1908 4DB Browning SA Talbot 1914 @ CB 15hp Prentice ACT
Talbot 1908 Shinfield NSW Talbot 1914 CB4 Roadster Cove Vic
Talbot 1909 Hardman NSW Talbot 1914 @ Roadster McCallum WA
Talbot 1909 Johnston NSW Talbot 1914 Boardman NSW
Talbot 1909 Wolfgang NSW Talbot 1914 Gotley NSW
Talbot 1910  4A Allen SA Talbot 1914 Hobson NSW
Talbot 1910 4AB Kent Vic Talbot 1914 Newman NSW
Talbot 1910 4M Straughan Qld Talbot 1914 Rose NSW
Talbot 1910 4M Pryce SA Talbot 1914 Weir NSW
Talbot 1910 O'Loan NSW Talbot 1914 Allen SA
Talbot 1910 Thompson Qld Talbot 1914 Caffyn Vic
Talbot 1910 Henderson WA Talbot 1916 4CY Roadster Heron Vic
Talbot 1911 4AB Hollingum Qld Talbot 1916 | 4CYX Tourer Heron Vic
Talbot 1911 4AB Browning SA TH. Schneider 1913 Paas Vic
Talbot 1911 ACT Tourer Partridge WA Thomas 1902 @ Model 17 RE Tonneau Holden NSW
Talbot 1911 Revell NSW Thompson 1899 @ Steam car Revell NSW
Talbot 1911 Shinfield NSW Thor 1913 = Motorcycle Elliott SA
Talbot 1912  4AB Browning SA Thor 1917 Motorcycle Ballinger Vic
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MAKE

Toledo
Triumph
Triumph
Triumph
Triumph
Triumph
Triumph
Triumph
Triumph
Triumph
Triumph
Triumph
Triumph
Triumph
Triumph
Triumph
Triumph
Triumph
Triumph
Trumbull
Trumbull
Trumbull
Trumbull
Turicum
Turner-Miesse
Tweenie
Twombly
Twombly
Unic
Vauxhall
Vauxhall
Vauxhall
Vauxhall
Vauxhall
Vauxhall
Vauxhall
Vauxhall
Vauxhall
Vauxhall
Vauxhall
Vauxhall
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YEAR

1901
1909
1909
1909
1909
1911
1911
1912
1912
1912
1912
1912
1913
1913
1914
1914
1914
1914
1918
1914
1914
1914
1914
1913
1903
1910
1914
1914
1908
1908
1911
1911
1911
1911
1911
1912
1912
1912
1913
1913
1913

MODEL

A

Motorcycle
Motorcycle
Motorcycle
Motorcycle
Motorcycle
Motorcycle
Motorcycle
Motorcycle
Motorcycle
Motorcycle
Motorcycle
Motorcycle
Motorcycle 3.5hp
Motorcycle
Motorcycle
Motorcycle

Type C Motorcycle
Motorcycle

14A Coupe

14A Sports Roadster
Cyclecar Roadster
Roadster

Steam Car

15hp
Twombly
12/14

Prince Henry 20hp
Prince Henry 42

A

A Type

Al12 Tourer

A Type Norfolk Tourer
Prince Henry

Prince Henry

OWNER

Kathage
Nicholas
Froud
Tobler
Radloff
Froud
Mahon
Courtney
Martin
Cant
Mahon
Caffyn
Mahon
Bromilow
Trollope
Dynes
Splatt
Fagan
Tobler
Ranson
Ranson
Temby
Beauchamp
Wolfgang
Ballinger
Fossey
Kroll
Turner
Battersby
Weir
Latreille
Ellis
Heilbrunn
Weir
Rainsford
Tuckey
Mussared
Bowman
Massey
Ellis
Hayes

STATE

Qld
ACT
NSW
NSW
SA
NSW
SA
ACT
NSW
SA
SA
Vic
SA
WA
NSW
Vic
Vic
NSW
NSW
Tas
Tas
WA
WA
NSW
Vic
Vic
Qld
Vic
Qld
NSW
Vic
SA
NSW
NSW
SA
SA
SA
WA
Qld
SA
SA

MAKE

Vauxhall
Vermorel
Vermorel
Vermorel

Victoria Combination
Vinot et Deguingand
Vinot et Deguingand
Vinot et Deguingard
Vulcan

Vulcan

Vulcan

Waltham Orient
Waverley

White

White

White

White

White

Willys

Willys Knight
Willys Knight
Willys Overland
Willys Overland
Willys Overland
Willys Overland
Willys Overland
Winton

Wolseley
Wolseley
Wolseley
Wolseley
Wolseley
Wolseley
Wolseley
Wolseley
Wolseley
Wolseley
Wolseley
Wolseley
Wolseley
Wolseley Siddeley

YEAR

1913
1911
1914
1914
1900
1908
1913
1914
1906
1909
1913
1906
1912
1906
1909
1909
1910
1910
1914
1916
1918
1910
1913
1913
1913
1915
1899
1903
1903
1904
1907
1911
1911
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1914
1914
1908

MODEL

Prince Henry 41

|IE Roadster

LO Torpedo Roadster
Roadster

20/25 Tourer

Tourer
Model F
Model O
Model O
Model OO
Steamer
Utility

84B Tourer

10hp 2 cyl

6hp

16/20 Autocar Town Tourer

C6 16/20 Tourer

OWNER STATE
Ellis SA
Cable WA
Fullwood WA
Van Alkemade Vic
Smith Vic
Keats Tas
McCarthy NSW
Jones Vic
Auditori Vic
Auditori Vic
Stowasser Qld
Duvoisin Vic
Lewis Qld
Mclnnes SA
Mclnnes SA
Mclnnes SA
Mclnnes SA
Russell Vic
Pepper WA
Clippingdale Tas
Crisp NSW
Johnson NSW
Johnson NSW
Johnson NSW
Daley Vic
Streatfeild NSW
Freeman Qld
McNeil SA
Ferguson Vic
Berg Vic
Steer NSW
Roberts NSW
Williams Vic
Woolmers Estate = Tas
Brown WA
Streatfeild NSW
Yeomans NSW
Jones Vic
Yeomans NSW
Splatt Vic
Love Vic
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MAKE YEAR MODEL OWNER STATE MAKE YEAR MODEL OWNER STATE
Wolseley Siddeley 1910 | 12/16hp Guthrie NSW
Wolseley Siddeley 1910 @ L3 20/28 Tourer Brown WA
Wolseley Siddeley 1910 Perkins Vic
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